

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19388/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2005 and 28.7.2006 in RA No.
77/2005 in RSA No. 3605/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIKANDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.S. Boprari,
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER